Town of James Island, SC

Special Meeting

July 6, 2020; 4:00 P.M.

Notice of this meeting was published and posted in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of James Island.

This Special Meeting of the Town of James Island will be hosted virtually through Zoom. Please see below for log-in information to view and/or listen into the meeting's proceedings. Public Comment may be submitted prior to the meeting by emailing <u>info@jamesislandsc.us</u> or by calling Town Hall.

<u>AMENDMENT to Emergency Ordinance: E-06-2020</u>: Emergency Ordinance Requiring Persons to Wear Face Coverings in Certain Circumstances in the Town of James Island to Reduce Risk of Exposure to COVID-19 during the Public Health Emergency and Recovery

Adjournment:

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87111702877?pwd=NEVOM0pRakdUS3JKNURQNXhwY2d1dz09

Password: 623241

Webinar ID: 871 1170 2877

Or iPhone one-tap :

```
US: +19292056099,,87111702877#,,,,0#,,623241# or +13017158592,,87111702877#,,,,0#,,623241#
```

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 929 205 6099 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 669 900 6833 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248 7799 or 888 788 0099 (Toll Free) or 877 853 5247 (Toll Free)

Webinar ID: 871 1170 2877

Password: 623241

International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbHILZrJhW